20231016000304470

		10/16/2023 08:30:19 A UCC1 1/3		
CC FINANCING STATEMENT				
LLOW INSTRUCTIONS NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
Vaughn McWilliams (659) 200-9586 E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
. L-W//(L OOK //O) // / / / LLIK (Optional)				
. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
DLB Attorneys at Law LLC 2100B Southbridge Parkway, Ste 240 Birmingham, AL 35209		-		
	!	OVE SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (us	se exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate	any part of the Debtor	's name); if any part of the In	dividual Deb
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	and provide the Individual Debtor information in Item	10 of the Financing St	atement Addendum (Form Ut	
Baron Properties, LLC		1		SUFFIX
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
2057 Valleydale Road DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (us	Hoover	AL	35244	USA
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIC	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSI	IGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secure	ed Party name (3a or 3	b)	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Oakworth Capital Bank				
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
NAME IN CO. A DEPTH CO.	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
s. MAILING ADDRESS 850 Shades Creek Parkway	Birmingham	AL	35209	USA
COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following colla	ateral:			
All assets of Debtor wherever located.				
THIS FINANCING STATEMENT IS FILED				
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT BEING FII MORTGAGE TAX IS BEING PAID.	TED SIMULIANEOUSLY HERE	WIIH, IIN WE	ICH IHL APPRO	PKIAII
Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is hear. Check only if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:	eld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)		ered by a Decedent's Person if applicable and check only	
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	ansaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility		Iltural Lien Non-UCC	
. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	r Consignee/Consignor Selle	r/Buyer B	ailee/Baiior Lice	nsee/Licens

File with the Probate Court of Shelby County, Alabama - Legend 2 Loan International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

9a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	<u> </u>					
Baron Properties, LLC						
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		<u> </u>				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME	<u> </u>					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	<u> </u>	SUFFIX				
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additio	nal Debtor name or Debt	tor name that did not fit in	<u> </u>		atement (Form UCC1) (use	
do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's nan						
10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				•	<u> </u>	
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS	CIT	Υ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or 11a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ASSIGNOR	SECURED PARTY	'S NAME: Provide or	ly <u>one</u> na	me (11a or 11b)	
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIF	RST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS	C17	<u>. </u>		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNT
MAILING ADDRESS		Y				
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):		Y				
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):		. This FINANCING STAT	EMENT:			
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	(or recorded) in the	This FINANCING STAT	EMENT:		collateral is filed as	fixture filing
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):	(or recorded) in the 14 ribed in item 16 16	. This FINANCING STAT	EMENT: cut covers as-e		collateral is filed as a	fixture filing
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filled [for record] REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate description.	(or recorded) in the 14 ribed in item 16 16	This FINANCING STAT covers timber to be Description of real esta	EMENT: cut covers as-e		collateral is filed as a	fixture filing

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land situated in the Northeast one quarter of the Southeast one quarter of Section 20, Township 19 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at a found 2" capped pipe, marking the Southeast corner of the Northeast one quarter of the Southeast one quarter of Section 20, Township 19 South, Range 2 West; thence run in a Westerly direction along the South line of said quarter section, a distance of 727.18 feet, to a found 1 1/2" solid pipe; thence turn an exterior angle right 179 Degrees 04 Minutes 20 Seconds and run in a Westerly direction along said South quarter line for a distance of 314.25 feet to a set 5/8 inch capped rebar stamped CA-560-LS, said point marking the POINT OF BEGINNING of the parcel herein described; thence continue along the last described course a distance of 278.00 feet to a found 1 inch solid; thence leaving said South line turn an interior angle to the left 91 Degrees 36 Minutes 45 Seconds and run in a Northerly direction for a distance of 215.80 feet to a set 5/8 inch capped rebar stamped CA-560-LS, said point lying on the Southeast right of way of Valleydale Road, said point also lying on a curve turning to the right having a radius of 5769.58 feet, a central angle of 01 Degrees 10 Minutes 50 Seconds, interior angle to the left 134 Degrees 49 Minutes 46 Seconds to chord and a chord distance of 118.88 feet, thence run in a Northeasterly direction along the arc of said curve and along said right of way for a distance of 118.88 feet to a set 5/8 inch capped rebar stamped CA-560-LS; thence leaving said right of way turn an interior angle to the left from chord 93 Degrees 06 Minutes 35 Seconds from chord and run in a Southeasterly direction for a distance of 66.15 feet to a set 5/8 inch capped rebar stamped CA-560-LS; thence turn an exterior angle to the right 113 Degrees 36 Minutes 08 Seconds and run a Northeasterly direction for 147.54 feet to a set 5/8 inch capped rebar stamped CA-560-LS; thence turn an interior angle to the left 109 Degrees 03 Minutes 02 Seconds and run in a Southeasterly direction for 46.17 feet to a set 5/8 inch capped rebar stamped CA-560-LS; thence turn an interior angle to the left 135 Degrees 00 Minutes 00 Seconds and run in a Southerly direction for 229.86 feet to a set 5/8 inch capped rebar stamped CA-560-LS; thence turn an interior angle to the left 90 Degrees 00 Minutes 00 Seconds and run in a Westerly direction for 13.50 feet to a set 5/8 inch capped rebar stamped CA-560-LS; thence turn an interior angle to the left 270 Degrees 00 Minutes 00 Seconds and run in a Southerly direction for 61.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

TOGETHER WITH rights obtained, that constitute an interest in real estate, under that certain Reciprocal Easement Agreement executed by Baron Properties, LLC and joined in by National Bank of Commerce as mortgagee under mortgages recorded in Inst. # 20151125000407370 and Inst. # 20180122000020960, dated May 17, 2018, filed for record May 21, 2018, and recorded in Inst. # 20180521000173870, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

20231016000304470



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
10/16/2023 08:30:19 AM
\$41.00 JOANN

alli 5. Beyl